

4-H SHOOTING SPORTS SCHOLARSHIP

University of Wyoming Extension Sweetwater County Office 2500 College Drive A-700 Rock Springs WY 82901

Phone: 307-352-6775 Fax: 307-352-6779

http://www.uwyo.edu/uwe/county/sweetwater/4-h/index.html

Eligibility Requirements:

- 1. Currently enrolled member in the 4-H Shooting Sports Program in Sweetwater County.
- 2. Graduating from high school the year of application.
- 3. Must be an active member in the 4-H Shooting Sports Program in Sweetwater County for a minium of 3 years and completed the project all 3 years by attending the County Shoot.

For applicant to be considered for this scholarship he/she MUST submit the following additional items along with this application:

- 1. A 250-500 word essay describing how 4-H shooting sports has affected your life, what you have learned and ALL 4-H activities in which you have participated. (See page 2 of this application)
- 2. Two (2) letters of recommendation. (Cannot be from a 4-H Shooting Sports Leader)
- 3. Current high school transcript & a copy of their ACT Score.

Presentation:

- 1. Presentation of the award will be made to the recipient by the Key Leader of the 4-H Shooting Sports Program.
- 2. The Scholarship award will be in the form of a check made payable to the institution following proof of enrollment for the fall semester of the current year, to an accredited college, technical or vocational institute.

Send completed application to: 4-H Shooting Sports Scholarship 2500 College Drive A-700 Rock Springs WY 82901

Application due date: May 1st

Date:			
Name:	Mailing Address		
Phone Number	email		
High School	GPA Institution Plan To Attend		
What is your anticipated course of interest or major?			
What are your future plans?			
Why do you think you deserve this scholarship?			

Essay describing how 4H shooting sports has affected your life, what you learned and ALL 4-H activities in which you participated.